\$30.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEAC Agent, LLC (as successor-in-interest to THL Corporate Finance, Inc.)		12/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eureka Entertainment, LLC		
Street Address:	240 W. LAURA DRIVE		
City:	ADDISON		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60101		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	EUREKA AMUSEMENTS, LLC		
Street Address:	240 W. LAURA DRIVE		
City:	ADDISON		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60101		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86686507	IT'S OKAY TO BE A PLAYER		
Serial Number:	86684959	UNIVERSAL GAMING GROUP		
Serial Number:	86686535	UNIVERSAL GAMING GROUP GU		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723728

Email: AAmicoOlchaskey@KSLAW.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Amico Olchaskey

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE | Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0446

900742330

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Amico Olchaskey
SIGNATURE:	/AAmicoOlchaskey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Universal Gaming - Trademark Release - Second Lien (Filed 12-20-2022)(45632073.1)#page1.tif source=Universal Gaming - Trademark Release - Second Lien (Filed 12-20-2022)(45632073.1)#page2.tif source=Universal Gaming - Trademark Release - Second Lien (Filed 12-20-2022)(45632073.1)#page3.tif source=Universal Gaming - Trademark Release - Second Lien (Filed 12-20-2022)(45632073.1)#page4.tif source=Universal Gaming - Trademark Release - Second Lien (Filed 12-20-2022)(45632073.1)#page5.tif source=Universal Gaming - Trademark Release - Second Lien (Filed 12-20-2022)(45632073.1)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release") is made as of December 20, 2022, by FEAC AGENT, LLC (as successor-in-interest to THL Corporate Finance, Inc.), as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of EUREKA ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Entertainment"), and EUREKA AMUSEMENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Amusement"; together with Entertainment, individually, a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by each Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, and all products and proceeds thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark applications (as each such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to Trademarks on March 23, 2018 at Reel 6301, Frame 0371;

WHEREAS, Grantors request a release of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate and grant a release of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent hereby (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the Trademark Collateral in its entirety and (c) reassigns to each Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto).
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby (a) authorizes Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and (b) authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks to record and register this Release.
- 3. At the reasonable request and sole expense of Grantors, the Administrative Agent agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.
- 4. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release by facsimile or electronic transmission (e.g., email of a .PDF file) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "executed," "signature," and words of like import in this Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or

enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Very truly yours,

FEAC AGENT, LLC (as successor-in-interest to THL Corporate Finance, Inc.), as Administrative Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

All of the below trademarks are owned by Eureka Entertainment, LLC.

Country	<u>Status</u>	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>	Goods/Services	<u>Next</u> Deadline
United States of America	Registered	86/041496	8/19/2013	4800265	8/25/2015	YOU CAN'T WIN IT - IF YOU DON'T SPIN IT!	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes Int. Cl. 37 - Installation, maintenance and repair of gaming equipment, redemption machines and automatic teller machines (ATM)	Declaration of Use / Incontestabili ty Due: 8/25/2021
United States of America	Registered	86/050431	8/28/2013	4800272	8/25/2015	THE RIGHT OPERATOR IS EVERYTHING	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes Int. Cl. 37 - Installation, maintenance and repair	Declaration of Use / Incontestabili ty Due: 8/25/2021
							of gaming equipment, redemption machines and automatic teller machines (ATM)	
United States of America	Registered	86/284994	5/19/2014	4909462	3/1/2016	COME ON TAKE A \$PIN!	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes	Declaration of Use / Incontestabili ty Due: 3/1/2022
United States of America	Registered	86/685788	7/7/2015	4939525	4/19/2016	CHOOSING THE RIGHT OPERATOR IS EVERYTHING	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes	Declaration of Use / Incontestabili ty Due: 4/19/2022
							Int. Cl. 37 - Installation, maintenance and repair of gaming equipment,	

							redemption machines and automatic teller machines (ATM)	
United States of America	Registered	87/120011	7/28/2016	5155887	3/7/2017	YOU HAVE TO HIT IT TO WIN IT!	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes	Declaration of Use / Incontestabili ty Due: 3/7/2023
United States of America	Registered	86/284984	5/19/2014	5261451	8/8/2017	2	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes	Declaration of Use / Incontestabili ty Due: 8/8/2023
United States of America	Registered	86/284986	5/19/2017	5261452	8/8/2017	COME ON TAKE A SPIN!	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes	Declaration of Use / Incontestabili ty Due: 8/8/2023
United States of America	Pending / Allowed	86/686507	7/8/2015	N/A	N/A	BE A PLAYER	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes	Response to Office Action regarding Statement of Use Due: 4/16/2018
United States of America	Pending / Undergoing Examination	86/684959	7/7/2015	N/A	N/A	UNIVERSAL GAMING GROUP	Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes Int. Cl. 37 - Installation, maintenance and repair of gaming equipment, redemption machines	Application Suspended
United States of	Pending / Undergoing	86/686535	7/8/2015	N/A	N/A		and automatic teller machines (ATM) Int. Cl. 35 - Operation of electronic gaming	Application Suspended
America	Examination						equipment and gaming systems, redemption machines, and automatic teller gaming equipment machines (ATM) for others for business purposes	

			Int. Cl. 37 - Installation, maintenance and repair of gaming equipment, redemption machines	
			and automatic teller	
			machines (ATM)	

RECORDED: 01/05/2023